Amend CSHB 1861 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 8, strike "<u>Except as provided by</u> <u>Subsection (b-1), the [The</u>]" and substitute "The".

(2) On page 1, line 23, strike "<u>or investigate</u>" and substitute "<u>investigate, or mitigate</u>".

(3) On page 2, line 2, strike "<u>Subsection (b) does not apply</u> to information" and substitute "<u>Subsection (b)(4) does not affect</u> the notification requirements".

(4) On page 2, lines 8-10, strike "<u>The availability of</u> <u>information redacted as provided by this subsection in response to</u> <u>a request made under this chapter is governed by this chapter</u>" and substitute "<u>The redaction of information under this subsection does</u> <u>not exempt the information from the requirements of Section 552.021</u> <u>or 552.221</u>".

(5) On page 2, lines 11 and 12, strike "Section 552.139(b), Government Code, as amended by this Act, and Section 552.139(b-1)" and substitute "Sections 552.139(b)(4) and (b-1)".

1